ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

06/15/10
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 0000843 |
Social Services $2,126,916 Total

General County Programs

Transfer $2,126,916 from Social Services to General County Programs to be designated for the MISC
audit liability in the Audit Exceptions Designation.

Transfer No: 0000848

Public Works $7,100 Total
CSA #11
Mission Lighting

To release designations to fund increased lighting expense.

Transfer No: 0000853

Sheriff $78,593 Total

Release $78,593 of Federal Grant revenue held in reserve for marijuana eradication operations and
appropriate a corresponding amount in the Overtime - Reimbursable Line Item Account.

Transfer No: 0000910

Social Services - Cash Aids $1,608,286 Total

Revises the Department of Social Services budget to reflect changes in State/Federal funding and
updated projections, resulting in net decrease in Uses and Sources of $1,608,286.

Social Services - Other $281,197 Total

Revises the Department of Social Services budget to reflect changes in State/Federal revenue and

updated projections which result in a net increase in Uses and Sources of $281,197 for Salary and
Benefits, Services and Supplies, Other Charges, Fixed Assets, and Other Financing Uses accounts.

Also reflects a reduction in use of Designations and Other Financing Sources.

Social Services - Extra-Help $1,577,453 Total
Revises the Department of Social Services budget to reflect changes in State/Federal funding and

updated projections, resulting in a net increase in Sources and Uses of $1,577,453 due to Salary and
Benefit increases.



Transfer No: 0000916

Public Works $40,000 Total
Surveyor

Release $40,000 from Survey Monument Designation and transfer in to the General Fund for
surveyor field staff work related to monument preservation. Funding for this is covered by the
Monument Preservation Fund.

Transfer No: 0000931

Sheriff $525,000 Total

Shift $525,000 in Salaries and Benefits budget realized as savings in contract negotiations to
Reserves & Designations to forestall layoffs in FY 2010-11.

Transfer No: 0000932

Sheriff $14,531 Total

Recognize $14,531 in insurance proceeds received to cover costs in replacing damaged equipment
and appropriate $9,611 for purchases made and designate $4,920 for use in FY 2010-11.

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



Contingency Fund Detail
06/15/2010
Beginning Balance (FIN),
7/31/09 $800,000.00
None
General Fund Contingency Transfers:

Budget Journal Entry #0000456 General Fund Imprest Cash adjustment ($7,525.00)
General County Programs

Budget Journal Entry #0000511 Close Imprest Cash SB Juvenile Hall $125.00
Probation

Budget Journal Entry #2008115 To provide financing for unfunded ($100,000.00)
District Attorney withess expenses which the County

is required by statute to pay.

Budget Journal Entry #0000789 To provide services to the homeless ($40,000.00)
Public Health during inclement weather.

Budget Journal Entry #0000823 Restoration of the Spirit of the Ocean ($75,000.00)
General County Programs Fountain at the Courthouse.
General Services

Budget Journal Entry #0000829 Imprest Cash ($100.00)
Public Health
Budget Journal Entry #0000833 Imprest Cash 200

Probation Department

Budget Journal Entry #0000859 Imprest Cash ($50.00)
Public Defender

Ending Balance (FIN), 06/01/10 $577,700.00




Balance at 6-30-2009
6-30-2009 Fund Balance designated to Strategic Reserve
Beginning Balance at 7-1-2009

Budgeted 09-10 increases and decreases to Strategic Reserve:
Loan for establishment of the Municipal Energy Finance Program
Reimbursement of May Election

P&D reimbursement for Accela

Obligated to ADMHS

Obligated to District Attorney

Obligated to balance General Fund

Less Anticipated Adjustments:

Not expected to receive election reimbursement

Additional Planning and Development Reimbursement for Accela
Unobligated balance of Strategic Reserve

22,395,981
2,103,134

24,499,115

(1,000,000)
1,363,000
81,934
(4,878,601)
(500,000)
(1,203,352)

18,362,096

(1,363,000)

451,249
17,450,345



Budget Revision Request

BJE ~poo84T
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 0021408

Related Journal Entry #

Social Services/General CountyPrograms-Transfer $2,126,916 from Social Services to General County Programs to be
designated for the MISC audit liability in the Audit Exceptions Designation.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision transfers $2,126,916 from the Social Services Special Revenue Fund to General County Programs for
the MISC audit liability and designates the funds in the General Fund Audit Exceptions Designation. The transfer amount
represents the Department of Social Services' portion of the potential MISC audit liability.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease) in 044 / 0055 990 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 L 00 | 00
Services & Supplies ’ 00 { 00 | 00 ) 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 . 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses 2,126,916 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers . 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation I 00 2,126,916 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 100
Other Financing Sources | 00 2,126,916 | 00 | 00 I 00
Intrafund Transfers 100 | 00 |00 00
Reserve or Designation 2,126,916 | 00 | 00 | 00 LOO [
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 - 100 | 00 ?Tibo L::»

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

Ry

/E)épartment Head ‘ S12a1t<a
)E=
e i) (W /L(J/vaM&d/HLv
/ Depértment Head Date
Department Head Date

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form.

IZﬁ\pprove

dated 8/ :
.

[ Joisapprove ' Date f%‘*
Py = -
Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Po

DApproved

DDisapproved Date

" Agenda Item |

County Executive Officer

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05



Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000848

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”.

JE 0021728

Related Journal Entry #

Public Works-CSA #11 and Mission Lighting: To release designations to fund increased lighting expensesi @7) e

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheel, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

approximately $38,892.00.

This budget revision releases designations in the amount of $7,000.00 for County Service Area #11, Fund 2170 and in the
amount of $100.00 for Mission Lighting (Mission Canyon), Fund 2700 to fund increased lighting expenses for the fiscal year.
The significant increase for CSA #11 is to cover a recent billing from Southern California Edison for new lighting from inception
in December 2008 to present for the Summerland downtown Phase 2A Transportation Project. Upon approval of this budget
revision request, Designations-Various in CSA #11 will be approximately $623.698.00 and in Mission Lighting will be

Ened g
= 3
- = &
L s A et
. . L = —t .
Financial Summary : ;f; - =
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund a.rTr%e :
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 2170 054 / 2700 / ?”_i/
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 00 | 00 | 00 _;—
: d
Services & Supplies 7,000 : 00 100 | 00 100
Other Charges 00 1 00 f 00 : 00
Fixed Assets | 00 L 0o | 00 L 00
Other Financing Uses F 00 L 00 | 00 ,3 ' 00
Intrafund Transfers ' 00 00 ‘ 00 . 00
Reserve or Designation I 00 00 | 00 - x 00
Sources: o
Revenue 00 00 00 o , 1 00
Other Financing Sources 00 00 L 00 ;- oot ‘ 00
_ ! ; e R A
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 00 O .o | 00
- L2
Reserve or Designation 7,000 | 00 100, 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 - 00 1 00 L 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
T Xapprove — [ JApproved
Y L ) pp 1/ ) pp
e ,(’{-/,7/;/(/ 5/{?‘7’/5 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal > AI/“ZD/I&
Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove D‘%/ DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Beard Felicy
Department Head Date dated m?’ / Agenda ltem
0 14 Joid foy
Depariment Head Date /7 Auditor-Copitbller ¢~ Counly gj/ie’cutivyé’Ofﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




Wd 02:8¢:€ 0102/9¢/S Peiutd

Ni4 ‘eiegleg ejues jo Ajuno)

™MQ

SMIOM 2lIANd - ¥S0 W 6G:LE'E 0L02/92/G  UBYBIUBRH WEIM
ARousbyiuswpedsg up paubig Ag paubig
sainjeubig

00°001'L 00°001'2 12101
Bupybi - uoneuBbiseq ases|oy 900102 0606 00001 ¥99/ 0862  ¥50 0042
Bunybi - vogeubiseQ esesjey 900102 0606 - 00°001 6616 0Z¥Z  ¥S0  00L2
Bunybi - uoneubisaq aseajey 900102 /¥68 00°000'Z ¥98. 0£5Z  $S0  0LiZ
Bunybiy - uoyeubisag eses|ay 900102 /768 000002 66.6 o0zvez  ¥S0  0/12
uondusseg ~ poled 18bpng foid 1unO  boild lunowy JIpeid  wnowy wged 1oy 1 Py 19 ydeg  pung

:Ag passesoid
‘U Pessanold
296811 ‘gl yoieg

Bununoonoy

82/212003r :fedl ypny

sasualaley

U 1s0d

A3y jobBpng Bupyubi uoIsSIN B L L#YSD uonduosag uswnaog

880000 - 3rg

JaquinN juawnoog

Anjug jeuinor jobpng



Nd 8168 0102/9¢/S ‘pajuld

ms

Nid ‘eieqieg ejues jo Ajuno)

SHIOM 2HANd - ¥SO  Wd PO'6E°E 0L02/9¢2/5  UBYBIUBH WElIM

Rousbypuawpedag uQ paubig Ag paubis
salnjeubig

00°00L'L 00°004'2 [elol
Bunybi - uoyeubiseq esesiay 0606 00°00L 66.6 0llZ2  ¥50 0042
Bunybiq - uoneubiseq ases|ay 0606 00001 66.6 00LZ  $S0  00/2
Bunybi - uopeubisa( ssesjay L¥68 00°000°Z 6616 0Lz ¥50 QL2
Bupybi - uopeubisaq ssesjoy 1768 00°000°2 B6.6 00Lz S0 0lie
uondpossg oysodsg dinb3 Tealy 10y [oid WUNO | Bold  WUNOWV ipel) T unowWy lgeg 109V 1 19V 19 ideg  pung
Bununoooy
pungajug - | :adA] ysed 8780000318 :liedL upny
S9dUsisioy
:Ag pesssooid uQ 180d

:UQ passasold
964811 ‘al yoieg

‘Ao 19Bpng Bugybi uoissIN B LL#YSD uondussaq juswinaog
8221200 - 3r Laquiny uaswnNooq

Anjug feuanorp



Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000853

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request.: For example: *"Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 0021925

Related Journal Entry #

Sheriff: Release $78,593 of Federal Grant revenue held in reserve for marijuana eradication operations and appropriate a
corresponding amount in Overtime, line item 6301.

Justification: rForai changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - “Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. - When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available.-When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

In June 2009, the Sheriff's Department designated $78,593 in Federal grant funds awarded to perform marijuana eradication
missions within the county. The grant was awarded on a calendar year basis, meaning that money received in FY2008-09
should be spent between January 1 and December 31. This revision releases the designated funds and appropriates a
corresponding amount in Overtime-Reimbursable (LI 6301) to cover costs of these operations in FY2009-2010.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 78,593 | 00 | 00 | 00 00
Services & Supplies | 00 . 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Asses ' 00 | 00 | 00 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 = |00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 : | 00
Reserve or Designation 00 | 00 | 00 L 00
Sources: : o
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 ER 100
Other Financing Saurces | 00 | 00 | 00 ‘r ::; 100
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 r" <= |00
Reserve or Designation 78,593 | 00 | 00 | 00 B 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 00 | 00 | 00

Departn*faﬂtal Authonzatlon

Auditor-Controiler

CEOQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

i

M} b/ . / m_g‘pprove L’ ?) l O [ Japproved
Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ¢ g
» Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to D Disapprove at%, [:] Disapproved Date
Lo Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board P"|cy
Leparigin 1 isau Date daleg 43193 Agenda ltem
% MZ&/@ \MJ MV%
Department Head Date Auditor-Contrdller County Executive/ Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




WY ZL:8E°LL 0L0Z/LE/E ‘paIUld NI4 ‘eieqleg ejues jo Aunod - -

mMS

HUBUS - ZE0 NV 20'8E:LL 0LOZ/LE/E  zanbsep adoH
uawedag uQ paubig ARg paubig
saimeubis

68'265'8L G8'265'8L el
6002 AD welb uopesipery [lepy - uoneubisap oy 60600 80L¢ ¥¥09  ¥EVL G8'86L'92 L0E9 0€52 2e0 1000
6002 AD welb uonesipesd fiepy - uoneubisap joy 80600¢ 80lL¢ v¥09  vEPL 00°L6L'92 L0€9 0ese 2e0 L000
6002 AD welb uoneopess ey - uoneubissp oy L0600¢ 80L¢ y¥09 YEYL 00'L6L'92 L0€9 0€G¢ 2e0 L000
6002 AD welb uopesipe.3 ey - uoneubisap oy 606002 801L¢ ¥¥09 pevL G8'861'9¢ L6L6 0cve 2e0 L000
6002 AD wetb uoneoipess fle - uoneubisap (9 80600 80LZ 709 peEVL 00'L6L'92 L6L6 0cve 2e0 1000
6002 AD wesb uoneoipess e - uoneubisap oy L0600Z  80L¢ ¥¥09  ¥EVL 00'L61°92 L6L6 0Zve 2€0 1000
uonpdiosaq — pouad 18bpng [old "WunO ~Boig T iunowy §peld unowy Igad 190V 1 0oy 19 deg  pung
bununoosoy
G2612003r :iell upny
S30U31348Y
:Rg poassasold uQ 1s0d
:uQ passanold uoneubisap gole asea|oy :uondiuosaq uswnoog
yLLEBLL ‘al yneg £580000 - Ard SBguINN waWndo(g

Anug jeuanor 1obpng



AV 0£:8E:L1 0LOZ/LE/E ‘pRIULH 2&. NI4 ‘elegleg ejues jo Alunod :

HUBUS - 2E0 NV ELILEILL OLOZ/LE/E  Zonbsep adop

Juawpedsq uQ paubis Rg peubig
saineubls
68'265'8L 58'265'8L 2101
60/80 A4 Spun4 uess uopesipes3 ey ases|ay 8108 80LZ ¥¥09  pEPL 68°Z65'8L L6L6 oLLe g0 1000
60/80 Ad Spun4 juels uonesipels el sses|sy 80L2 ¥¥09 vEVL §8'265'8L 166 ooLe 2e0 L000
uopdudseq  Jonsodag — dinb3 ealy 10y foad wuno Boid ~wnowy ypaiy WNoWy yasg 102y 1T 1oV 1D Weg pun4
Bununoooy
adky usen £680003r9 el upny
L RUEIETEM
:Ag passsaoid W0 150d
uQ passanold £68000 3rd dziemoy  :uonpduosaq wawnaog
pELEBLL -ai usieg G261200 - 3r Rquun wswndog

Anug jeuinor



| Jo | ebed AV 95:01 0L0Z/L€/ pelepdn isen NId 'Bleqgieq ejues jo Auno)
68'265'8. 000 000 G8'Z6S'8/ Hleys [ejo]
68'26G'8. 000 000 §8'765'8. [elausg) [elo |
68°765'8. 000 000 §9°265'8. Solo2IEN ‘QOS el L
68°Z65'8. 000 000 G8265'8. uoisial( suofesad( jeads (el
68'76G'8/ 000 000 68'265'8. pejeubiss@-souejeg pund |ejo|
§8'265'8. 000 000 68'265'8. sjun Bejen yueys-pejeudiseq - 16.6
pejeubisaq-aouejeg pund -- §0 L2 IUN022Yy 1obpa |eisusn
uoisialg suoneltadg |eioads -- 09 Hun uoneziueblo
S211034EN ‘A0S - Pepl weibouiy
oLoc/iele sypailp sHqad 6002/L/L JuUnooddy Wajj sulqy
souejeg Buipug ajeq-o]~ieaA ajeQ-0]-iea L asuejeg Bujuuibeyg

[eJous - 000 PuUNd
Hueys - Z£0 Jueunledsg

pund =}y yesalg sbed ‘junoooywaisur] ‘nunuoneziuebio ‘weibold ‘pund = Ag psziewwnsg suondo noken

801z = 109f0ud 'Ze0 = Juswiedsq {1000 = Pund ‘eLslliD UoIosIeS

N3dO :pousad Bununosoy
0102/LE/E 4o sY

(awi | -|eay) seouejeg uolneubisag puy aAlasay



Budget Revision Request BJE D000 /0

dget Journal Enly # |

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
Subject / Title: Revise Department of Social Services Budget for Changes in Federal and State JE(M[——:—;—H%-
Funding and Updated Projections -- Cash Aids

Department of Social Services (DSS): Revises the DSS budget to reflect changes in State/Federal funding and updated
projections, resulting in a net decrease in Uses and Sources of $1,608,286.

Justification:

This budget revision updates the FY 2009-10 budget to reflect the funding received from the State in Fall 2009 after the FY
2009-10 Adopted Budget was submitted and approved, and to reflect revised estimates resulting from updated projections.
This revision results from the following based on current trends and/or changes in available State funding:

Increases:
« $1,269,554 increase in CalWORKSs cash aid due to increased number of applicants qualifying for benefits resulting in
increased caseload

. $618,277 increase in expenditures for the Wrap-around programs that provides services to help foster care children remain
in or return to their homes, or to reduce the need for higher level more expensive foster care placements, including a $180,000
transfer to Alcohol, Drug & Mental Health Services
« $20,414 increase in KinGAP cash aid for relatives providing foster care homes

Decreases: Although there are decreases in the following programs growth is still being experienced. The adjustments reflect
a decrease to what was originally budgeted in FY 2008-10.
+ $1,109,950 decrease in Emergency Assistance cash benefits
+ $1,044,958 reduction in DSS Foster Care cash aid
$930 600 reductlon |n Probatlon Foster Care cash ald

$95 531 reduction in Emotionally Disturbed Child cash aid
« $30,200 reduction in Court Ordered Foster Care cash aid

No additional County General Fund dollars are required for this budget revision.

Financial Summary

K.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 044 / 0055 ; ,,,/ - ’ / ; 043 / 0044
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 00 00 . 00 ~ 00
Services & Supplies 248,169 ' (0 oo v 00 180,000 - oo:ﬁf?i
Other Charges (2,390,035)| 00 ) 00 , 00 o
Foadssss B T 1 S T S
Other Financing Uses 180,000 , 00 ’ ’ 100 00 ) . 0(%?:
Wafond Transfers oo oo 00 . :
Reserve or Designation . %3800 0 .00
Sources: L,
Revenue (1,463,420)! 00 - 00 ) 00 , ,;11 00
Other Financing Sources 78,887 ) o0 o £ 00 180,000 ‘ 0@;
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 , 00 ) o
ReserveorDesignation ~ (223,758) 00 R R S
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 - 00 - 00 - 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
/ //é*/éf]é )Approve [:]Approved
fﬁﬁjﬁead Date ° E:?ng,e,';:;:;,;j;em;r\yp;::\,sgl:;eiJoumal I[%jDisapprove o DDisapproved T Dae |

Accountina Form.

f,éw,_/,% t{/{){/%wfmf%!; i Transfer/Revision in Accordance with B

Department Hgad Date " Po"ﬁy datgd 813193, Agenda ftem
: ~_ b f //%/://\

A '/
Department Head Date / / Auditor—Corhmy / Cdunty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN L4 Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-50a1




.. BJE COCOG/O
Budget Revision Request | eudggﬁmamgy:?

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130 .
Subject / Title: Revise Department of Social Services Budget for Changes in Federal and State J%egm@j—_mt:'
Funding and Updated Projections -- Other

Department of Social Services (DSS). Revises the DSS budget to reflect changes in State/Federal revenue and updated
projections which result in a net increase in Uses and Sources of $281,197 for Salary and Benefits, Services and Supplies,
Other Charges, Fixed Assets, and Other Financing Uses. Also reflects a reduction in the use of Designations and Other
Financing Sources.

Justification:

This budget revision updates the FY 2009-10 budget to reflect the funding received from the State in Fall 2009, after the FY
2009-10 Adopted Budget was submitted and approved, and to reflect revised estimates resuiting from updated projections. In
order to submit a recommended budget in accordance with the County's timeline, DSS must prepare its budget before
receiving notice of the amounts of Federal and State funding that will be available. This funding accounts for more than 90%
of the Department's funding. The State does not provide their funding levels until after State budget is passed, normally in the
fall of the new fiscal year.

Funding for this revision comes from funding received from the State of California in fall 2009 and additional Federal ARRA
funding. Additional County General Fund dollars are not being requested for this revision.

Some funding that DSS received from the State in Fall 2008 decreased compared to that received from the State in Fall 2008
(FY 2008-09 funding levels were used to prepare the FY 2009-10 budget). Funding decreased for Child Welfare and Adult
Services programs. These decreases resulted from declining State financial resources. This budget revision addresses
those decreases in State funding.

Other funding received from the State in Fall 2009 increased compared to that received from the State in Fall 2008 (FY 2008-
09 funding levels were used to prepare FY 2009-10 budget). Funding increased for: (1) administration of Client Services
programs such as Medi-Cal and CalWORKS and (2) mental health and subtance abuse treatment services. The funding for
administration of Client Services programs such as Medi-Cal and CalWORKs increased to address increased workload
resulting from caseload growth. This budget revision addresses those increases in State funding.

In addition, enhanced federal stimulus funding was also made available for eligible programs under the America Recovery
and Reinvestment Act (ARRA). This revision adjusts the FY 2009-10 budget to reflect an updated amount of ARRA funds
that will be received by the department.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease)in 044 / 0055 044 / 0056 044 / 0058 .
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits i 422,828 00 32,479 00 ;(21629); 00 " 00
Services & Supplies 1,935,331 00 B (759,248): 00 , 40100 ’ - 100
Other Charges 96,737 00 ~ (218) 00 , L 00 ; 00
Fired Assel (e o0 o0 00 |
Other Financing Uses (870,927). 00 1 00 100
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 ; o , e
Reserve or Designation (196,908) 00 ] 100 0o , : A ojc;“
Sources: . T pun-
Revenue 1,416,282 1 00 143629 . 00 , (2,228) 00 ’ '1: 00,
Other Financing Sources (78,899) 00 - (870,926) 00 7 - 00 , 2 eoﬁ
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 00 W
Reserve o Designation (326,971) 00 3100 ' 00 al ‘oo’
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 00 00 65
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

l/é/ / — 4 / L// /o m/\pprove (n : / D [JApproved

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 2
/I;apaﬂmenl Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo [[Joisapprove Date D Disapproved Date
Accountina Farm,

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board

Depariment Head Date “ f Policy dated §3/83. Agenda ltem
7 7
( / N AN
Department Head Dale / / Auditor‘»’Cohtr@@? ] W Couryy Execufive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN hdl Revised 8/05

AC-FRES001



L. }(\“}
Budget Revision Request ]BJ%udgg%naﬁ(

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE

Subject / Title: Revise Department of Social Services Budget for Changes in Federal and State ReTEET TouraT R ¥
Funding and Updated Projections -- Extra Help

Department of Social Services (DSS): Revises the DSS budget to reflect changes in State/Federal funding and updated
projections, resulting in a net increase in Sources and Uses of $1,577,453 due to Salary and Benefit increases.

Justification:

This budget revision updates the FY 2009-10 budget to reflect the funding received from the State in Fall 2009 after the FY
2009-10 Adopted Budget was submitted and approved, and to reflect revised estimates resulting from updated projections.
In order to submit a recommended budget in accordance with the County's timeline, DSS must prepare its budget before
receiving notice of the amounts of Federal and State funding that will be available. This funding accounts for more than 90%
of the Department's funding. The State does not provide their funding levels until after State budget is passed, normally in
the fall of the new fiscal year.

Funding for this revision comes from funding received from the State in Fall 2009 and additional Federal ARRA funding. No
additional County General Fund dollars are required.

Additional Federal and State MediCal funding for caseload growth was included in the funding received from the State in Fall
2009. Included in this revision is $627,047 as an increase to Extra Help under Salaries & Benefits to pay for the additional
work hours needed to administer the increasing workload resulting from increased applications and corresponding caseload
increase for the MediCal program.

Federal stimulus funding for the Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) Emergency Contingency Fund (ECF)
Subsidized Employment Program was made available under the America Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA). The FY
2009-10 budget has been adjusted by $950,406 to reflect the ARRA funds that will be received by the department for

subsidized employment wages.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 044 / 0055 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses: ' ' '
Salaries & Benefits 1,577,453 1 00 - - 00 , 00 ] . - 00
Services & Supplies |00 ; 00 00 1 00
Other Charges 00 - 00 00 00
Fixed Assets ] 00 7 7 - 00 ) 00 00
Other Financing Uses . 00 7 00 . 00 ‘ L
Intrafund Transfers o ) S w =
Reserve or Designation ’ 00 7 00 ‘ 100 - S 00
Sources: : -
Revenve 1,577,453 | 00 00 .00 Cooo 00
Other Financing Sources o - B ) i 00 » - - 00 ‘ LT DO
. . = A
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 00 < 00
Reserve or Designation - 00 00 00 ! . 00
Effect on Contingency ! RE - 00 00 ' 00 LD 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Acticn
FﬂﬂApprove ) s DApproved
%/)Z‘—“"’, é/‘//‘) Budget Journal Enfry and Related Journal ! I A / U — ]
/,,Deb’adment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as 1o [:]Disapprove V7 Dhte [:]Disapproved Dale
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board
Department Head Date =~ /9 ‘-Pohc ) /}/J/\ Agenda Item
? !
1, L A\ /
Depariment Head Date t// AuditorfCOﬁtrollr?// N Cour}b/ Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05

AC-FHI-5081



Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000916

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”.

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Public Works - Surveyor: Release $40,000 from Survey Monument Designation and transfer it to the General Fund for
surveyor field staff work related to monument preservation. Funding for this work is covered by the Monument Preservation

Fund.

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision releases designations - various to cover labor costs associated with Survey Monument Preservation
projects. The Survey staff is currently retracing historical boundaries and recovering and preserving monuments that define
location. Funding for this work is provided by the Survey Monument Preservation Fund (#1633). This budget revision allows
for the release of these funds and the transfer into the General Fund. Revenues deposited in the Preservation Fund are
collected by the Clerk Recorder on specified real property transfers. The estimated balance of this fund will be $351,000 after

this budget revision.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Dt;'rﬁanrr%égt / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 054 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses: I
Salaries & Benefils 00 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 1 00 ‘ 00 00
Other Charges | 00 00 }OO | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 L 00 ’OO 00
Other Financing Uses 00 | 00 ‘ 00 (\ | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 00 ‘ 00 : ‘ 00
Reserve or Designation 00 'OO | 00 | 00
ol
Sources: .
Revenue (40,000)| 00 00 o0 - “ Joo
Other Financing Sources 00 | 00 | 00 ;: " | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 L 00 00 ;r:;‘ - | 00
Reserve or Designation - 40,000 00 00 | 00 B ‘ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - Q0 | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

7 & =
Py Approved
S g/ . pprove C{/ / .
///f/’ﬁ//é(jﬁf’/ i éf"J"/ﬂ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ﬂ) QOi (/
Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisappmve Dateﬂ% Y; DDisapproved Date
Accounting Farm. (;’5/ O Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boarl Policy
dated 8/3/93. _— ]
(
Department Head Date [) Agenda ltem
o
. 5 . D”,
) ‘{'/ L IJ
Department Head Date U Audltor-ggntroller / Counlﬁ ﬂcutlve Offiger{ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
£

‘ounty of Santa Barbara, FIN

FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




NY 7129111 0102/p2/S paluid

Ni4 'Bieqieqg ejues jo Ajunod

3JOM JuBwinuow Aaains 1oy uoneuBiss(q asealay
3JOM juaLinuow Asains 1oy uoneubisaq asesiay

900102
90010z

SHJOAM AN - S0

WV 60:G1:L} 0L0g/ve/s  ueBo uuk

Fauabynuswiedaq

uQ paubis Ag paubig

[ejoL

00LS 00°000°0F

6ELS
8116

saunjeubig

oeve $S0 1000
o0cve $S0 1000

uonduosag

polisd 1ebpng  foid

unowy Hpeid

unowy Hgsg 199V {1

10y 19 1de@  pung

ylE80C1

:Ag passan0id
uQ passadoid

Bununoooy

‘fes L upny

S80Uvlajoy

UQ 1504

jo1 uoneubisep juawnuow Aeaing uondusseq uswnooQ

9160000 - 3rg HagquuInn juawinoog

Afjug jeuanor jebpng



_ BJE 0000931
Budget Revision Request Budget Jourml Enty

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

: . JE 0025017
Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request.  For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Sheriff: Shift $525,000 in Salaries and Benefits budget realized as savings in contract negotiations to Reserves & Designations
to forestall layoffs in FY 2010-2011

Justification: rForai changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. : Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Sheriff's Office budget for FY 2009-2010 will realize $525,000 in Salary & Benefit savings due to recently negotiated
concessions from the Deputy Sheriff's Association (DSA). The DSA membership delayed the receipt of a 2.5% pay raise from
February 2010 to July 2010, resulting in the $525,000 savings for the department in the current fiscal year. This revision shifts
those budgeted funds from Salaries & Benefits to Reserves and Designations. This will allow the department to release the
$525,000 in FY 2010-2011 to assist in balancing the budget.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits (625,000); 00 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 ‘l 00 | 00 1 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 loo & | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Reserve or Designation 525,000 | 00 | 00 : | 00 . B | 00
Sources: “
Revenue L 00 | 00 00 . e | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 F":; 3 | 00
—
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 L1005 oo | 00
eSS
Reserve or Designation l 00 ‘ 00 l 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
DeparthBQtal Authonzatlon Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

({“ﬁ\\% b/ »3 / I I?Approve . % . [Japproved

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Department Head Date Entry i applicable Approved as to E] Disapprove Dé&ﬁ [:]Disapproved Date

Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd P

y
Department Head Date . dat?va/w% Agenda ltem
ﬂ;o Lok : am&w«

Department Head Date Audltor Control!er County“Exeq;J ive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



Wd 85:2S:¥ 0L02/1/9 palulid

me NId ‘Bieqreg ejues jo Aunon

sBuiaes ygqg areubisag
sBuines ygq ereubisag
sbuines ysq sreubisaqg
sBuines ygq eeubisaq

Fouabyfjuewupedeg ~ uQ paubls ~ Ag peubig

uonduosaqg

saimeubig

00°000'625 00°000'525 [e101
900102 00¥2. 102 00°000'S.2 6646 08sZ 280 1000
900102 00vL 1202 00°000'G.2 0019 08SZ 280 100D
900102 0019  820L 00°000'0S2 66.6 0esg 280 1000
900102 00L9 8201 00°000°052 0019 08SZ  2E0 1000
polsgebpng [old WUNO Bold wnolly Jpai)  unowyugeg oy 109v 19 ideg  pung
Bununoosoy
‘jres L upny
S8iuUslajoy
:Ag passaooid WO 1804
WO passasold sBuines yg@ oreubiseg :uonduosaq juawnoog
/890121 :al yoreg LE60000 - 3rg  Heguiny Juswnoo(

Aniug jeuinor jebpng



Nd 04:€2:2 0102/2/9 ‘paiuild Nid ‘esequeg ejueg jo Ajuno)

me

HUBYS - 280  INd EO:EZZ 0L02/2/9  uiHen sejbnog
HUAUS -ZE0 N 8E:0ViL 0L0Z/2/9  zenbsep adoy
Fousbyuswipedag uQ paubig Ag paubig
sainjeubig

00'000'52S 00'000'62S el
01/60 Ad suoissasuod s sjeublisaq 00L9 g20lL 00°000'052 66.6 00te 2ce0 1000
01/60 A4 SUOISSB5U0D YS( aleublsaq 00v. 1402 00°000'S.8 6646 0012 280 1000
01/60 Ad Suo|ssasu00 ysq ereuliiseq 2108 oovL  LL02 00°000'G22 6646 oige ¢eo  Looo
01/60 A4 suojssasuod ysq ajeubisag 2108 0019 8201 00°'000'0S2 66.6 oi8¢ ceo 1000
Gondusseq Jonsodeg dinb3 ealy 1y [0ld  WUNO  Boid junoWy Hpes) unowyigeq 109y (7 1oy 1 Wea  pund
Bununoaay
:adA} ysen L£60000318 :Hell upny
S9oUdI3}AY
:Ag passasold uQ 1504
U passancid L£60000 Irg 9zifenoy :uoidiosag Juswnaog
vrotigl ‘al yoreg 2106200 - 3r HBquinN jusWwindoQ

Knug jeuinor



1fo [ #5vq4 Wd 6S:S8:¥ 0102/1/9 asvquin( Juauysnipy 1a8png qvq

L0 0% 0% 000'G22$ 9 0009 0ov. LZ0Cc 1000 ¢€0

L0 0% 0% 000°052$ 3 0009 0019 8¢0l 1000  ¢2€0

L0 0% 0% 000°6.2$ 1 66.6 00v.L 120  LOOO  ¢E0

L0 0% 0% 000'062$ 1 66.6 00L9 8201 L000  Zc0

JO9 UX puUnj ijx (IUOLA pardopVy puatitiossy pajsonboy XAy OV Palorg N0 Sorg puny 3daq

[SDOIAN A1E[ES Poedi] q1. Uonisog

000 SHOLISOJ 000 suonisod 000 SHonisod

000 CERE:! 000 SHLd 000 SH1A

0% Jo1eIN DAD 0$ goreN O4D 0% Y218 OA4D

0% dwiL], 2uQ DIH 0% AUWLE, 2UQ D4D 0% QWL AUO DAHD

0% [e10L DD 0% [e10L D4D 03 [e10L 04D

0% sas] 0% sosfy 000'525$ s

0$ $30.I10S 0% $90I10g 000's25% $90.In0
11-010T Ad Pa1dopy 11-010T Ad POpU3Wiondayy T1-0T0T Ad P33sanbay

359 INd posodoayg

TNdd JUaiin)  S9OJAISG uewny % ‘A19jes ‘YljeaH  TamsSf [waniay JUBWIUIBAOS) JUBIoIYT {805 JIBI1ENS

Sspuswwoy

19Bpnq 110Z-010ZAd @Ul 8ouejeq sdisy sses|al
siy] ‘suolssaouoo Jiun BuiuleBieq o) anp pazieal sauejes Buiaes 0L0Z 2unp Ul apewl uopeubisep e seses|al Juswisnipe siyl  9soding paysiqig

usunsnipy 186png Buipuad 14
HiTs) TAq papeo] HIT) IAg paAoaddy MO Ag payqng PdAY, smjelS jeAodddy AJLIOLL]

T1-010¢
JJLeYs 7€0
p# Judunsnipy jospng




Budget Revision Request

BJE 0000932

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. .For example: "Designate funds for

zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Joumal Entry #

Sheriff: Recognize $14,531 in insurance proceeds received to cover costs in replacing damaged equipment and appropriate
$9,611 for purchases made and designate $4,920 for use in FY2010-2011.

Justification: Foran changes:. explain what the change is for and why it is needed. -Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

In March 2009 an electrical fire at the Special Operations office of the Sheriff's Department occurred. Damage was limited to
a single room and the loss of specialized equipment. The cost of the repair to the facility is being managed directly through
the Risk Management unit of General Services. This revision recognizes money paid the Sheriff to reimburse for equipment
lost in the fire. To date, the department has spent 9,611 to replace lost or damaged items. The remaining $4,920 will be
designated for use in the next fiscal year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 9,611 | 00 | 00 | 00 ) | 00
Other Charges |0 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assels | 00 |00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses [ 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers ' 00 l 00 f 00 ‘
Reserve or Designation 4,920 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources: R
Revenue 14,531 | 00 00 | 00 3 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 00 | 00 = :}j OO
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 i‘* 3 ] 00
Reserve or Designation 00 00 | 00 A - | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 00 | 00 | 00

fDepﬁm%Qtal Authonzat:on

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

N7

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal

ment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form.
Depariment Head Date
iﬁw L2 310
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller

E:Approve

DDisapprove

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bo
dated 8/3/93.

Q V\M/%@V\/‘h

DApproved

DDisapproved Date

Agenda ltem

¥ CountyExegltive Officer

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




Nd 90:02:¢ 0102/€/9 pajulld Dam NI ‘elegieg ejues jo Ajuno)
Hu8ys - 20 Wd 65:81:2 0L0Z/€/9  zenbsep adoH
Rouabypuswpedsg uQ psubis Ag paubis
sainjeubig

00°LES'PL 00°LES' YL €10

spuny sBeweq aii4 Bujufews: sjeubisag 900102 ¢iS¢ 09 8c0iL 00°026'Y 66.6 0€se f41] 1000
wawdinbz pebewe( a4 soejdey 900102 2i5¢  vv09  8£0L 007006y el 0gs¢ 20 1000
wewdnb3 pabewe( a4 soejday 900t0¢c 2i5¢ $¥09  8E0L 00 LLL'Y 0592 0ese 2e0 1000
juswemes abeweq a4 900L0C ¢.lS¢ ¥¥09  8E0L 00'LES' VL 084S ocve [40] 1000
uonduoseq pousd 19bpng foid  wNO Bol4 —unowyjpel) junoliyjiged 190V 1T 190y 19 1deQ pun
Buijunoooy
qiedy ypny
EERIEYETE)|
:Ag pessesold oLoz/vL/9 ‘ugpised
U0 Passa00s4 wswesingquial abeweq a4 OS :uonduosaq uswnoog
elerA R4S -ai yoieg 2£60000 - 3rg Haquuinp uswinaoQ

Anjug jeuinor jobpng



